501785945 01/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hiroshi NAKANO	12/27/2011	
Hirotaka MORI	12/27/2011	
Shougo SATO	12/21/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13349781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Chunhsi Andy Mu
Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007898.00005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chunhsi Andy Mu	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027529 FRAME: 0975 12. CH 640 00 12.

501785945

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshi NAKANO		(5)				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Hirotaka MORI		(6)					
	(3)	Shougo SATO		(7)					
		(4) _			(8)				
		of the	In consideration of the s undersigned, the undersigne						cł
(9) (40)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KA	BUSHIKI KAIS	НА				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizul	o-ku, Nagoya-s	hi, Aichi-ken, 467-856	1 Japan			
		in 35 l divisio	nafter designated as the Assi J.S.C. §100, in the invention, mal, continuation, substitute, mination certificates that may	and in all application and reissue a	ations for patent includi pplication(s), and all L	ng any and	d all provis	sional, non-provision	na
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APP						_
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.						_
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (hav	e) executed an a	pplication for patent in	the United	States of	: America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Dec. 27	, 201)	Dec .	21_	, 2011	_
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nur January 13		13/349,781				
	filed applications	filed	— Canadary 10						_
applicate every we provision grant of resulting entire in	ion or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining evide 3) The undersigned agreens of the international Conversion of the international Conversion of the undersigned agree a valid United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the conversion of the	e(s) to exempted to the Assign authorization for P (s) to perfect the Assign authorization the hassign authorization at the hassign arant(s)	coing forward with such interfectute all papers and docume rotection of Industrial Propert form all affirmative acts which ignee. It is and request(s) the Consignee, as Assignee of the er (they have) not executed, ar the firm of Banner & Witcoff	olication based the rence. Into and perform yor similar agree in may be necessionally similar agreed the major of Partire interest, and will not execut from the power.	nereon, for the invention any act which may be ments. Seary to obtain, maintain atents to issue any and hereby covenants that e, any agreements in cort oinsert on this assig	e necessa or confirm d all Letter the has (th onflict here nment any	cooperate In y in continuous preiss In Section (Section	e with the Assignee inection with claims sue or reexamination s of the United State full right to convey the dentification which ma	ir oi es
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the (undersigned name(s).				
Date	Dec. 27.2	011	Name of Invento	or Journ	hi Zakar	no		(SEAL)	
Date	Dec. 27, 2	0//	Name of Invento	or Hirotaka MO	intaka M	logi		(SEAL)	
Date	Dec. 21, 20	11	Name of Invento	or Shougo SAT	Lougo Sato			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Invento	or			 	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Invento	or				(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of Invento	or				(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of Invento	or				(SEAL)	
Date	•		Name of Invento	or	·			(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 027529 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 01/13/2012